

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 15715 OF 2022

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.04.16
16:34:53 +0530

United Breweries Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Chirag Shetty a/w. Sweta Rajan i/b. Economic Laws Practice for Petitioner.
Ms. Maya Majumdar for Respondents.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 APRIL 2026

P.C.

As the arguing counsel for the Petitioner is not available, stand over to
23rd April 2026.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)